
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 
Day Saturday 

The Vice  President  began  his  day  at (place)  Beverly  Hilton  Hotel,  Los  Angeles, Calif.  Date August  10,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

12 
13 

14 
15 

9:45a 
12:00n 
1:00p 
330p 
:345p 
:4:30p 
4:45p 
4:47p 
5:45p 
6:15p t 
6:30p 

7:15p 
9:00p 

10:00p t 
10:30p 

Depart suite  for  Wall y Seawell  studios  --  sitting  for  portrait. 
Arrive Lloyd  Hand  residence  -  joined  there  at  1:15  p  by CCC, Jack Valenti,  MF. 
Lunch at  Han d residence  w/  Ann and  Lloyd Hand,  Jack  Valenti,  MF,  CCC. 
Depart Hand  residenc e w/  MF for  Beverly  Hilton  --  arriving  there  at  3:45p 
Nap in  suite  until  4:20p. 
Depart Beverly  Hilton  Heliport  w/  MF for  Burbank  airport. 
Arrive Burbank  Airport. 
Depart Burbank  Airport 
Arrive Sacramento,  California  --  go  by car to El Mirador Hotel  --  arriving  there  at  6:00p. 
Wallace Engle  (brother  of  Eloise Thornberry)  inviting  him  to come to  suite. 
Depart El  Mirador  Hotel  for  Senator's  Hotel,  .for  reception  given  by  legislators --  then 

returning to  El Mirador Hotel  for  reception  honoring  VP. 
In the suite  w/  Mr. and  Mrs. Wallace Engle,  Roz  Wyman, Gene  Wyman , CCC,  MF, Jack Valenti, 
Depart suite  for  home  of  Lt. Gov.  Anderson --  small  reception  --  stay  for  about  15  minutes. 
. .  .then return  to  El Mirador Hotel  -  Granada  Room  for  Mosk  dinner  -  visit  for  20  minutes. 
. .  .then return  to  suite. 
Mrs. Johnson  (returning  her  call)  —  telling the  VP of  Glynn Stegall's  death. 
Rub in  suite  --  then  to  bed. 

Selected names  should  be  underscored. SEE VERSO  FOR  TRAVE L ACTIVITY  AND  CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane R R - Train 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 

Notes concerning th e Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 

Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time Prom (Place) Mode of 

Travel* Accompanied by Destination 
(Place) 

Arrival 

Time Remarks** 

8 4:47p Burbank, 
Airport 

Calif 
AF 
Jetstar 

CCC, Jac k Valenti , M F Sacramento 
Calif 

5:45p 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


