VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON DAILY DIARY

Day Saturday

The Vice President began his day at (place).

Beverly Hilton Hotel, Los Angeles, Calif.

Date August 10, 1963

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*					
NO.		Lo	LD						
1.	9:45a			Depart suite for Wally Seawell studios sitting for portrait.					
2.	12:00n			Arrive Lloyd Hand residence - joined there at 1:15 p by CCC, Jack Valenti, MF.					
3.	1:00p			Lunch at Hand residence w/Ann and Lloyd Hand, Jack Valenti, MF, CCC.					
4.	3:30p			Depart Hand residence w/MF for Beverly Hilton arriving there at 3:45p					
5.	3:45p			Nap in suite until 4:20p.					
6.	4:30p			Depart Beverly Hilton Heliport w/MF for Burbank airport.					
7.	4:45p			Arrive Burbank Airport.					
8.	4:47p			Depart Burbank Airport					
9.	5:45p			Arrive Sacramento, California go by car to El Mirador Hotel arriving there at 6	:00p.				
10.	6:15p	t		Wallace Engle (brother of Eloise Thornberry) inviting him to come to suite.	_				
11.	6:30p			Depart El Mirador Hotel for Senator's Hotel. for reception given by legislators the returning to El Mirador Hotel for reception honoring VP.	n				
12.	7:15p			In the suite w/Mr. and Mrs. Wallace Engle, Roz Wyman, Gene Wyman, CCC, MF, Ja	ck Valenti.				
13.	9:00p			Depart suite for home of Lt. Gov. Anderson small reception stay for about 15 mthen return to El Mirador Hotel - Granada Room for Mosk dinner - visit for 20 minthen return to suite.	nutes.				
14.	10:00p		t	Mrs. Johnson (returning her call) telling the VP of Glynn Stegall's death.					
15.	10:30p			Rub in suite then to bed.					

TELEPHONE L E: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

tes concerning the Vice President's Activity

			TRAVEL ACTIVITY								
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time		Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by		Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks **			
8.	4:47p	Burbank, Cal Airport	if AF Jetstar	CCC, Jack Valenti,	MF S	acrament Calif	5:45p				
				,			,				
					i	!					

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.